

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.954 of 2021

Jayantrao Gaikwad **Versus** Manish Mishra and another

07/08/2023	Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Harsh Tripathi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anoop Majumdar, Advocate for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has been transferred from the Office of Chief Municipal Officer, Municipal Council, Dhamtari. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted two weeks time to implead present incumbents as party respondents. As prayed, list this case in the week week commencing 28th August, 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Nisha	