

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.954 of 2021

Jayantrao Gaikwad **Versus** Manish Mishra & ors

11/10/2023	Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Anup Mazumdar, Advocate for respondent No.2. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he may be granted further two weeks' time to file reply. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No.2, list this petition in the week commencing 06.11.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-