

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 954 of 2021

Jayantrao Gaikwad **Vs.** Manish Mishra & others

19.12.2023	Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Sandeep Dubey & Mr. Manas Vajpai, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Vibhor Goverdhan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anup Majumdar, counsel for respondent No. 2. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4. Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4 is directed to file roster register as according to them post is not lying vacant for general category. List this case on 11th January, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun