



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 954 of 2021

JAYANTRAO GAIKWAD, **versus** MANISH MISHRA,

Order Sheet

23/03/2026	Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Prateek Singh Thakur, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anup Majumdar, counsel for respondent No. 2. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4. In pursuance to this Court's order dated 19.02.2026, respondents No. 1- Mr. Manish Mishra, Additional Collector, respondent No. 3- Mr. S.K. Sundrani, Joint Director, UADD, Raipur and respondent No. 4- Mr. Vinay Kumar Poyam, Additional Collector, Kabirdham are present today before this Court. Their presence be marked.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents 3 and 4, prays for some time to file some documents.

As prayed, time is granted.

List this case in the **week commencing 13th April, 2026.**

Respondents No. 1, 3, and 4 shall remain exempted from personal appearance before this Court until further orders.

Sd/-

(Rajani Dubey)
Judge